

## **AGENDA**

# **IWF Electoral Congress 2022 and Special Congress**

25 - 26 JUNE 2022

Location: Tirana, Albania

In general: Electoral Congress and Special Congress

Start 09h00 (Central European Time)

- Welcome by the Chair Welcome by the Albanian Prime Minister Opening of the IWF Congress
- 2 Roll call:
  - 2.1 List of attending (full members, associate members, provisional members)
  - 2.2 Confirmation of voting National Federation Members (Full Members in Good Standing)

## **Special Congress**

#### Quorums:

- (a) Amendments to the Constitution (rule 42.2 to Constitution and Schedule 3 Part F rule 20)
- (b) Other items (Schedule 3 Part F rule 19)
- 3 Reports
  - (a) Presentation and approval of the Annual Reports
  - (b) Presentation and approval of the Audited Financial Accounts 2020
  - (c) Presentation and approval of the Audited Financial Accounts 2021
- 4 Athlete Commission presentation
- 5 Official Presentation IWF Hall of Fame
- 6 Documentary Weightlifting changed my life

#### Lunch 13h00

## Afternoon Session – start 14h00 (Central European Time)

## **Electoral Congress**

- 7 Confirmation of Quorum (Schedule 3 Part F rule 18)
- Information on the voting process organisation: Election Manager, Electoral Commission
- 9 Elections
  - 9.1 Election of the Executive Board
    - (a) Vote on the principle that up to 3 Executive Board Members may be older than 70 years old by the date of the election Constitution (22.2)
    - (b) Election of the Members of the Executive Board
    - (c) Vote of the positions within the Executive Board
      - (i) The President
      - (i) The General Secretary Treasurer
      - (i) The Five Vice Presidents
      - (i) 10 members

#### **End of Day**

### Sunday 26th June Start 10h00 (Central European Time)

- 9.2 Election of the IWF Commissions
  - (a) The Development and Education Commission
  - (b) The Gender Equity Commission
  - (c) The Legal Commission
  - (d) The Governance Commission
- 9.3 Election of the IWF Committees
  - (a) The Technical Committee
  - (b) The Coaching and Research Committee
  - (c) The Medical Committee
- 10 Close of IWF Congress